
HSWG Regular Members 
 
 
First Name Last Name Organization1 Organization2 Address1 Address2 City State Zip Phone Email 
Harold Blackman Idaho National 

Laboratory 
Laboratory Integration P.O. Box 1625 2525 N. Fremont 

Ave. 
Idaho Falls ID 83415-3898 208-526-0245 Harold.Blackman@inl.gov 

Dianna Bolt Lawrence 
Berkeley 
National 
Laboratory 

Human & Animal 
Regulatory Committee 

1 Cyclotron Rd. MS 26R-0143 Berkeley CA 94720 510-486-6005 dgbolt@lbl.gov 

Karen Brown Savannah River 
Nuclear 
Solutions, L.L.C. 

 Building 719-5N, 
Room 202 

 Aiken SC 29808 803-557-4266 karent.brown@srs.gov 

Chris Byrne Lawrence 
Berkeley 
National 
Laboratory 

Human and Animal 
Regulatory Committees 

1 Cyclotron Rd., MS 
26R0143 

 Berkeley CA 94720 510-486-5507 cebyrne@lbl.gov 

Gloria Caton Oak Ridge 
National 
Laboratory 

 1060 Commerce 
Park 

MS 6480 Oak Ridge TN 37830 865-574-7759 catongm@ornl.gov 

Bruce Chrisman Fermi National 
Accelerator 
Laboratory 

Chief Operating Officer Box 500, MS 2000  Batavia IL 60510 630-840-6657 chrismanb@fnal.gov 

Regina Chung U.S. Department 
of Energy, SC-
OR 

Oak Ridge Office P.O. Box 2008  Oak Ridge TN 37831-6269 865-576-9902 chungr@ornl.gov 

Donna Cragle Oak Ridge 
Institute for 
Science and 
Education 

 P.O. Box 117 MS CER-45 Oak Ridge TN 37831 856-576-2866 donna.cragle@orau.org 

Ann-Marie 
B. 

Dake Lawrence 
Livermore 
National 
Laboratory 

Human Subjects 
Protection Program, 
Institutional Research 
Board, L-350 

7000 East Ave., L-
448 

L- 350 Livermore CA 94551 925-422-0260 dake1@llnl.gov 

Sherry Davis Consultant  361 Breakwater 
Court 

 Richland WA 99354 509-375-5216 sherryedavis@charter.net 

Robert Desmarais U.S. Department 
of Energy 

Brookhaven Site Office, 
SC-BHSO 

P.O. Box 5000 Building 464 Upton NY 11973-5000 631-344-5434 rdesmarais@bnl.gov 

Betsy Ellis Oak Ridge 
Institute for 
Science and 
Education 

Center for Epidemiologic 
Research 

P.O. Box 117, MS 45  Oak Ridge TN 37831 865-576-3528 betsy.ellis@orise.orau.gov 

Kathy Ertell Pacific 
Northwest 
National 
Laboratory 

Human Research 
Protection Program 

902 Battelle 
Boulevard 

P.O. Box 999, 
MSIN K1-67 

Richland WA 99352 509-375-3610 katherine.ertell@pnl.gov 
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Mary Fields U.S. Department 

of Energy 
Office of Former Worker 
Studies Screening 
Program 

1000 Independence 
Ave., SW 

HS-15, 270 CC Washington DC 20585 301-903-1613 Mary. Fields@hq.doe.gov 

Leigh Greeley Oak Ridge 
National 
Laboratory 

 P.O. Box 2008, MS 
6291 

 Oak Ridge TN 37831-6291 865-576-1367 greeleylg@ornl.gov 

Becky Hawkins Oak Ridge 
Institute for 
Science and 
Education 

 P.O. Box 117, MS-44  Oak Ridge TN 37831-0117 865-576-1725 becky.hawkins@orise.orau.gov 

Terry Jones U.S. Department 
of Energy 

Office of Biological and 
Environmental Research 

19901 Germantown 
Rd., SC-23.2 

 Germantown MD 20874-1290 301-903-3214 terry.jones@science.doe.gov 

Peter Kirchner U.S. Department 
of Energy, SC-
23.2 

Office of Biological and 
Environmental Research 

19901 Germantown 
Rd. 

 Germantown MD 20874-1290 301-903-9106 peter.kirchner@science.doe.gov or 
kirchnep@mail.nih.gov 

John Knezovich Lawrence 
Livermore 
National 
Laboratory 

Center for Accelerator 
Mass Spectrometry 
(CAMS), L-397 

7000 East Ave. MS L-397 Livermore CA 94551 925-422-0925 knezovich1@llnl.gov 

Peter Lichty Lawrence 
Berkeley 
National 
Laboratory 

Berkeley Lab Health 
Services 

1 Cyclotron Rd. MS 26-143 Berkeley CA 94720 510-486-6267 pdlichty@lbl.gov 

Darcy Mallon Brookhaven 
National 
Laboratory 

 Building 490 P.O. Box 5000 Upton NY 11973-5000 631-344-3362 mallon@bnl.gov 

Debra Marcantonio U.S. Department 
of Energy, SC-
CH 

Chicago Office 9800 S. Cass 
Avenue 

Building 201 Argonne IL 60439 630-252-2154 debra.marcantonio@ch.doe.gov 

Michael Mazaleski U.S. Department 
of Energy 

Office of Intelligence & 
Counterintellligence, IN-
10 

1000 Independence 
Ave. SW 

 Washington D.C. 20585 202-586-8718 mike.mazaleski@in.doe.gov 

Timothy Miller FERMILAB  Mail Station 119 P.O. Box 500 Batavia IL 60510 630-840-3019 tmiller@fnal.gov 
James Morris Battelle Pacific 

Northwest 
National 
Laboratory 

Biology/Microbiology 902 Battelle Blvd. P.O. Box 999, 
MS P7-51 

Richland WA 99352 509-376-4815 james.morris@pnl.gov 

William Nebo  Lawrence Livermore 
National Laboratory IRB 

2020 5th St.  Livermore CA 94550 925-447-2078 bnebo@aol.com 

John Ordaz National Nuclear 
Security 
Administration 

U.S. Department of 
Energy 

NA-1A1 1000 
Independence 
Ave. SW 

Washington DC 20585 202-586-0142 john.ordaz@nnsa.doe.gov 

Charles Pietri HITECH 
Consultants 

 5506 Grand Ave.  Western 
Springs 

IL 60558 708-246-8489 cpietri@aol.com 

Bridget Priddy Sandia National  P.O. Box 5800, MS-  Albuquerque NM 87185-1015 505-844-7899 bpriddy@sandia.gov 
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Terry Reser Sandia National 
Laboratories 

 P.O. Box 5800 MS-1015 Albuquerque NM 87185-1015 505-845-9171 treser@sandia.gov 

Berline Short U.S. Department 
of Energy 

Fermi Area Office P.O. Box 2000, MS 
118 

 Batavia IL 60510  berline.short@ch.doe.gov 

John B. Tomarchio Washington 
Savannah River 
Company 

Savannah River Site Bldg. 719-5N, Room 
309 

 Aiken SC 29808 803-557-4367 john.tomarchio@srs.gov 

Dena Tomchak Idaho National 
Laboratory 

Research Capabilities & 
Partnership 

P.O. Box 1625 2525 N. Fremont 
Ave 

Idaho Falls ID 83415-3805 208-526-1590 Dena.Tomchak@inl.gov 

Gail Van Gorp Argonne 
National 
Laboratory 

Environment, Safety & 
Health Division 

9700 S. Cass Ave. Building 200, 
Office L162 

Argonne IL 60439 630-252-3689 gvangorp@anl.gov 

Denise Viator Oak Ridge 
Institute for 
Science and 
Education 

Health, Safety and 
Communication 

P.O. Box 117, MS 10  Oak Ridge TN 37831-0117 865-576-3316 Denise.Viator@orise.orau.gov 

Donald Watkins Oak Ridge 
Institute for 
Science and 
Education 

Occupational Exposure & 
Worker Health 

P.O. Box 117 MS 50 Oak Ridge TN 37831-0117 865-241-3744 Don.Watkins@orise.orau.gov 

Elizabeth 
(Libby) 

White U.S. Department 
of Energy, SC-
23.2 

Office of Biological and 
Environmental Research 

19901 Germantown 
Rd., SC-23.2 

Bldg. 270CC Germantown MD 208-74-1290 301-903-7693 elizabeth.white@science.doe.gov 

Laurie Wiggs Los Alamos 
National 
Laboratory 

 P.O. Box 1663, MS 
D421 

 Los Alamos NM 87545 505-667-8234 ldwiggs@lanl.gov 

Jim Withers Ames Laboratory Environment, Safety, 
Health & Assurance 

G40 TASF  Ames IA 50011-3020 515-294-4743 withers@ameslab.gov 

 


